2. To reflect 2005 CIAC additions. (349)
3. To reflect 2006 CIAC additions. (87)
4. To reflect 2008 CIAC additions. (122)
5. To reflect an averaging adjustment. 61

   Total ($54,078)

  ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

1. To reflect test year depreciation calculated per 25-30.140 F.A.C. ($58,775)
2. To reflect an averaging adjustment. 2,736
3. To reflect pro forma accumulated depreciation. (470)

   Total ($56,509)

  AMORTIZATION OF CIAC

1. To reflect accumulated amortization per 25-30.140 F.A.C. $38,330
2. To reflect an averaging adjustment. (820)

   Total $37,510

  WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE
 To reflect 1/8 of test year O & M expenses. $7,094

Docket No. 090072-WU
Date: September 24, 2009

- 41 -

  KEEN SALES, RENTALS AND UTILITIES – SUBDIVISION (Pro Forma)   SCHEDULE NO. 6
  TEST YEAR ENDING   12/31/2008   DOCKET NO.  090072-WU
  SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE – PHASE II

   BALANCE

   SPECIFIC BEFORE PRO RATA BALANCE PERCENT
   PER ADJUST- PRO RATA ADJUST- PER OF  WEIGHTED
  CAPITAL COMPONENT UTILITY MENTS ADJUSTMENTS MENTS STAFF TOTAL COST COST

1. COMMON EQUITY $4,634  $0  $4,634  $842  $5,476  9.06% 11.30% 1.02%

2.  LONG TERM DEBT $46,497  $0  $46,497  $8,447  $54,944  90.94% 7.00% 6.37%

 TOTAL $51,131  $0  $51,131  $9,289  $60,420  100.00%  7.39%

   RANGE OF REASONABLENESS LOW HIGH
   RETURN ON EQUITY  10.30% 12.30%
   OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 7.30% 7.48%

Docket No. 090072-WU
Date: September 24, 2009

- 42 -

  KEEN SALES, RENTALS AND UTILITIES - SUBDIVISION   SCHEDULE NO. 7-A
  TEST YEAR ENDING   12/31/2008   DOCKET NO.  090072-WU
  SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME – PHASE II
   STAFF ADJUST.
   TEST YEAR STAFF ADJ. ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE
   PER UTILITY PER UTILITY TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

1. OPERATING REVENUES   $39,038 $2,498 $41,536 $29,631 $71,167
   71.34%
  OPERATING EXPENSES:

2.   OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $38,412  $18,338  $56,750  $0  $56,750

3.   DEPRECIATION (NET) 4,350  (200) 4,150  0  4,150

4.   AMORTIZATION 0  0  0  0  0

5.   TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 2,088  2,380  4,468  1,333  5,802

6.   INCOME TAXES 0  0  0  0  0

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES   $44,850 $20,518 $65,368 $1,333 $66,702

8. OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS)   ($5,812)  ($23,832)  $4,465

9. WATER RATE BASE   $28,385  $60,420  $60,420

10. RATE OF RETURN -20.48%  -39.44%  7.39%

Docket No. 090072-WU
Date: September 24, 2009

- 43 -

  KEEN SALES, RENTALS AND UTILITIES - SUBDIVISION SCHEDULE NO. 7-B

  TEST YEAR ENDING   12/31/2008 DOCKET NO. 090072-WU

  ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME – PHASE II PAGE 1 OF 2

   WATER

  OPERATING REVENUES

  To reflect test year revenues per the billing analysis. $2,498

  OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES